

LISTED ON : 11.07.2016
COURT NO.: 11
ITEM NO. : 40

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 16231 of 2016

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1/2016
(Application for Exemption from filing official translation)

MEDIKURTHY SHIVAIAH AND ANOTHER ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

THE SUB-REGISTRAR & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 29th January, 2016 of the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and State of Andhra Pradesh in W.P No. 31553 of 2014.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that SLP(C) No. 15009 of 2016 arising out of similar issue is pending. The matter alongwith other connected matter were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th May, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to Order "Notice & Stay". (A copy of record of proceeding dated 12th May, 2016 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of Hon'ble Court). The matter is now updated for listing before Ld. Registrar's Court.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 09th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Mr. G.N Reddy, Advocate
Flat No. 5, P-13, Malviya Nagar,
New Delhi-110017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

AS